PRINTED: 09/12/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345403		B. WING _	B. WING		C 08/08/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			1	65	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 190 TRYON ROAD ARY, NC 27518	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281 SS=B			F 2	281	1.Nurse who entered inaccurate record no longer employed by facility. 2.Quality monitoring was performed to		8/18/17	
					ensure only current residents' Treatment Administration Records (TARs) are not in Treatment Record Book. All TARs of discharged residents were removed from the Treatment Record Book by the Director of Nursing on 8-9-17. Review of TARs by the Director of Clinical Services for discharged residents in last 30 days confirmed no documentation completed after resident was discharge from the facility.	ed om of es		
ADODATODY	revealed the resident right heel, and a shear revealed on 6/6/17 h right heel diabetic uld pre-moistened dress needed. On 6/6/17 h his left hip wound cleapplied every three company to the revealed of the re	e was ordered to have his cer cleansed and have a ing applied every day and as e was also ordered to have ansed and a dressing			3.Nurses will be re-educated on ensuring discharged residents' TARs are removed from Treatment Record Book and propodocumentation completed on ordered treatments by 8-18-17. The Director of Clinical Services or Assistant Director of Clinical Services to complete quality monitoring on 3 discharged residents weekly for 4 weeks then monthly to ensure TARs removed from treatment book when resident is discharged. The	ed er of	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/18/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Electronically Signed

program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345403		345403	B. WING			C 09/09/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	08/08/2017	
NAIVIE OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			• • • •	CODE		
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	ION		6590 TRYON ROAD			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				CARY, NC 27518			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	form revealed Reside hospital for a change Resident #2 did not re 6/20/17. Review of Resident # revealed the right hea indicating treatment he 6/15/17, 6/16/17, 6/17 Resident #2's hip wou indicating treatment hand 6/18/17. During an interview of Treatment Nurse #1 streatment record was meant that the care was After reviewing the Juring and received would days he was not in the #1 stated that she was during the time in que Nurse #2 had initialed stated she did not know indicated she had do days. She further stated longer worked at the stated if the residual to the stated if the stated if the residual to the stated if	nome to hospital transfer on #2 was transferred to the in condition on 6/13/17. The turn to the facility until 2's June treatment record all treatment was initialed, and been done, on 6/14/17, 7/17, 6/18/17, and 6/19/17. The turn to the facility and initialed, and been done, on 6/15/17, and treatment was initialed, and been done, on 6/15/17, and been done, on 6/15/17, and 8/8/17 at 9:25 AM stated that when the initialed by a nurse, it was performed on that day. The treatment record for ed that it appeared Resident and treatments during the e facility. Treatment Nurse sont working at the facility estion and that Treatment at the records. She further low why Treatment Nurse #2 the treatment during those and Treatment Nurse #2 the treatment Nurse #2 t	F 2		es or Assistant es to complete sidents weekly to ensure d accurately on visician's order. y monitoring will Committee by rvices for review onth. The QAPI		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
0.5100		245402				С	
		345403	B. WING _		08	/08/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281 F 514 SS=B	She further stated she days specifically. During an interview of Director of Nursing stated that the record inaccurately several of professional. The Director of Several of professional. The Director of Several of professional. The Director of Several of professional of the Several of Se	ident was out of the facility. In 8/8/17 at 9:50 AM the Interest at that the initials on the Interest at the initials on the I		514		8/18/17	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345403	B. WING		08/08/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	00/00/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 514	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 514	1.Resident #2 no longer resides in th facility. 2.Quality monitoring was performed to ensure only current residents' Treatment Administration Records (TARs) are not in Treatment Record Book. All TARs of discharged residents were removed from the treatment book by the Director of Nursing on 8-9-17. Review of TARs by	e or ent oted of room	
	dated 6/29/17 reveal	num data set assessment ed the resident was y cognitively impaired and		Director of Clinical Services for discharged residents in last 30 days confirmed no documentation complete after resident was discharge from the facility.	ed	
	revealed the resident right heel, and a sheat Review of Resident # revealed on 6/6/17 heright heel diabetic uld	are sheet dated 6/6/17 thad a diabetic ulcer on his aring wound on his left hip. #2's physician orders was ordered to have his per cleansed and have a ling applied every day and as		3.Nurses will be re-educated on ensur discharged residents' TARs are remove from Treatment Record Book and pro- documentation completed on ordered treatments by 8-18-17. The Director of Clinical Services or Assistant Director Clinical Services to complete quality monitoring on 3 discharged residents	ved per f	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345403 B. WING			C 08/08/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE			
0.450/115				6590 TRYON ROAD				
CARY HE	ALTH AND REHABILITAT	TION		CARY, NC 27518				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE		
F 514	Continued From page	e 4	F 5	514				
	his left hip wound cleapplied every three d			weekly for 4 weeks and mo months to ensure TARs ren treatment book when reside discharged. The Director of Services or Assistant Direct Services to complete qualit	noved from ent is Clinical tor of Clinica			
	hospital for a change Resident #2 did not re 6/20/17.	in condition on 6/13/17. eturn to the facility until		3 residents weekly for 4 we monthly for three months to documentation completed a treatment records per phys	eks then ensure accurately o	n		
	Review of Resident #2's June treatment record revealed the right heal treatment was initialed, indicating treatment had been done, on 6/14/17, 6/15/17, 6/16/17, 6/17/17, 6/18/17, and 6/19/17. Resident #2's hip wound treatment was initialed, indicating treatment had been done, on 6/15/17, and 6/18/17.			4.The results of the quality be submitted to the QAPI C the Director of Clinical Serv by IDT members each mon Committee will evaluate the and amend as needed.	committee by rices for reverth. The QA	y lew Pl		
	meant that the care we After reviewing the Ju Resident #2, she stat #2 had received would days he was not in the #1 stated that she was during the time in que Nurse #2 had initialed stated she did not know indicated she had do days. She further stat longer worked at the During an interview of Director of Nursing stated and interview of Director of Nursing stated she had do days.	stated that when the initialed by a nurse, it was performed on that day. Une treatment record for sed that it appeared Resident and treatments during the e facility. Treatment Nurse as not working at the facility estion and that Treatment do the records. She further low why Treatment Nurse #2 the treatment during those the dotted Treatment Nurse #2 not facility. In 8/8/17 at 9:44 AM the lated agreement that the e inaccurate because the						
	resident was not in th	e facility. She further stated that the medical records						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345403	B. WING _			C 08/08/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518	<u> </u>	06/08/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	would be accurate. During a phone interview of the treatment record was initialed, as the stated if the residence that the treatment record of the treatment record becausing them if the residence them is the residence that the residence them is the residence that the residence them is the residence that the residence the residence that the re	iew on 8/8/17 at 9:46 AM stated that if the treatment the performed the treatment. It was not in the facility was turned around in the in those days. She stated been her initials on the ause she would not have ident was out of the facility. It is did not remember those in 8/8/17 at 9:50 AM the lated that the initials on the lated that through June 20th	F 5	514		